approval of the Central Government, if any, as may be 

required to increase the remuneration payable to Mrs. 

Seema Suryavanshi, as a Whole-time Director of the 

Company for a remaining tenure of her appointment with 

effect from April 1, 2017 as set out below: 

I. Salary Rs. 1,666,666/-  (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six only) per month. 

However, the other terms and conditions of the 

appointment will remain unchanged and total salary 

shall not exceed the limit prescribed under section 196, 

197 and 203 of the Companies  Act, 2013. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the

[...]

approval of the Central Government, if any, as may be 

required to increase the remuneration payable to Mr. 

Devendra Jain, as a Whole-time Director and CEO of the 

Company for a remaining tenure of his appointment with 

effect from April 1, 2017 as set out below: 

I. Salary Rs. 9,166,666/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakhs Sixty 

Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six only) per month. 

However, the other terms and conditions of the 

appointment will remain unchanged and total salary 

shall not exceed the limit prescribed under section 196, 

197 and 203 of the Companies Act, 2013. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the

[...]

banks and/or financial institutions and/or any other lending 

institutions and/or bodies corporate. The Board of Directors of 

your Company considered that the quantum of present borrowing 

limit of the Company be increased from Rs. 9,000.00 Crores 

(Rupees Nine Thousand Crores only) to Rs. 11,000 Crores (Rupees 

Eleven Thousand Cores only).

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnels of 

the Company and their relatives is in any way concerned or 

interested, financially or otherwise, in the Special Resolution.

The Board recommends the resolution at item No.